
2024-2025 Farmingdale State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 13-3   Home: 12-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Notias, Michael 28-28 810 28.9 138-331 .417 56-122 .459 59-76 .776 25 57 82 2.9 44 0 76 48 12 28 391 14.0
05 Conroy, Sean 25-23 645 25.8 110-259 .425 54-165 .327 32-42 .762 12 81 93 3.7 41 0 63 64 10 24 306 12.2
00 Santos, Jevon 28-28 856 30.6 89-231 .385 28-87 .322 55-88 .625 15 71 86 3.1 61 2 108 57 3 67 261 9.3
15 Buckley, Liam 25-23 641 25.6 81-180 .450 24-59 .407 40-49 .816 55 114 169 6.8 19 0 40 19 8 8 226 9.0
23 Mohammed, Hamdel 27-7 493 18.3 92-145 .634 1-2 .500 44-74 .595 57 105 162 6.0 72 2 23 44 25 22 229 8.5
20 Evans, Kentrell 26-24 472 18.2 80-139 .576 0-0 .000 32-61 .525 73 106 179 6.9 36 0 14 37 23 13 192 7.4
12 Notias, James 22-3 291 13.2 45-91 .495 6-31 .194 17-23 .739 14 36 50 2.3 14 0 19 15 3 12 113 5.1
24 Tucker, Jordan 27-3 342 12.7 44-116 .379 6-24 .250 32-40 .800 20 37 57 2.1 48 0 11 19 1 13 126 4.7
04 Siechen, Robbie 27-0 396 14.7 39-76 .513 18-43 .419 13-16 .813 14 30 44 1.6 19 0 31 13 3 16 109 4.0
03 Reed, Derek 16-0 125 7.8 21-51 .412 3-20 .150 3-6 .500 5 14 19 1.2 5 0 8 9 0 4 48 3.0
14 Walters, Jovayne 22-1 185 8.4 23-45 .511 0-2 .000 10-11 .909 17 32 49 2.2 11 0 10 13 13 8 56 2.5
02 Horton, Dameek 10-0 56 5.6 9-36 .250 3-18 .167 0-0 .000 3 6 9 0.9 8 0 3 6 1 0 21 2.1
31 Spisto, Michael 25-0 269 10.8 8-24 .333 3-9 .333 12-18 .667 11 22 33 1.3 20 0 33 15 0 12 31 1.2
33 Roman, Jacob 9-0 37 4.1 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 5 7 12 1.3 5 0 0 3 1 1 4 0.4
13 Strohm, Colin 1-0 7 7.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 781-1737 .450 202-587 .344 349-506 .690 360 767 1127 40.3 404 4 439 375 103 228 2113 75.46
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 685-1744 .393 224-702 .319 248-367 .676 328 657 985 35.2 462 8 396 400 100 208 1842 65.79

Team Statistics FSC OPP
SCORING 2113 1842
    Points Per Game 75.5 65.8
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 781-1737 685-1744
    Field Goal Pct .450 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-587 224-702
    3PT FG Pct .344 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-506 248-367
    FT Pct .690 .676
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 8.9
REBOUNDS 1127 985
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 439 396
    Assists Per Game 15.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 375 400
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 228 208
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.4
BLOCKS 103 100
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 4,854 2,343
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-324 12-195
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-149

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Farmingdale St. 1013 1091 9 2113
Opponents 815 1016 11 1842

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 DREW W 74-72 436
11/16/24 at Ramapo L 48-67 450
11/20/24 BARUCH L 72-73 289
11/23/24 NEW JERSEY CITY W 79-73 221
11/26/24 NYU L 61-70 245
11/30/24 at Wesleyan (CT) L 62-77 124

* 12/07/24 at SUNY Maritime L 57-71 121
12/12/24 at Swarthmore L 64-66 136
12/29/24 at Saint Joseph (CT) W 73-66 386
12/30/24 vs Connecticut Col. L 55-67 149

* 01/04/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 95-43 222
* 01/08/25 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 80-71 214
* 01/11/25 OLD WESTBURY W 89-66 237
* 01/15/25 MERCHANT MARINE W 82-57 151
* 01/18/25 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) W 95-69 158
* 01/21/25 MANHATTANVILLE W 82-61 168
* 01/25/25 at Purchase L (OT) 65-67 120
* 01/29/25 YESHIVA W 67-66 322
* 02/01/25 UMSV W 99-73 228
* 02/05/25 at Sarah Lawrence W 77-59 94
* 02/08/25 SUNY MARITIME W 74-60 398
* 02/11/25 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 84-41 0
* 02/15/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 67-59 221
* 02/19/25 at Old Westbury W 89-81 290
* 02/22/25 at Merchant Marine L 66-73 250

02/25/25 MERCHANT MARINE W 87-64 279
02/27/25 SUNY MARITIME W 92-49 268
03/02/25 YESHIVA L 78-81 1,169

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Farmingdale State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Notias, Michael 16-16 436 27.3 70-182 .385 30-71 .423 32-40 .800 11 30 41 2.6 22 0 46 22 8 16 202 12.6
05 Conroy, Sean 14-12 328 23.4 63-137 .460 28-82 .341 14-20 .700 6 48 54 3.9 20 0 43 32 5 13 168 12.0
15 Buckley, Liam 16-14 410 25.6 62-118 .525 21-42 .500 31-35 .886 34 67 101 6.3 11 0 25 10 2 5 176 11.0
00 Santos, Jevon 16-16 477 29.8 50-126 .397 14-46 .304 30-45 .667 10 38 48 3.0 33 2 71 27 3 37 144 9.0
23 Mohammed, Hamdel 16-3 272 17.0 55-79 .696 0-0 .000 25-40 .625 36 63 99 6.2 39 1 15 22 14 17 135 8.4
20 Evans, Kentrell 15-14 267 17.8 51-89 .573 0-0 .000 19-31 .613 41 63 104 6.9 20 0 7 25 15 6 121 8.1
12 Notias, James 15-3 226 15.1 40-73 .548 5-24 .208 15-19 .789 11 25 36 2.4 11 0 14 9 3 11 100 6.7
24 Tucker, Jordan 15-1 173 11.5 23-66 .348 3-13 .231 16-20 .800 11 21 32 2.1 29 0 8 10 0 5 65 4.3
04 Siechen, Robbie 15-0 223 14.9 22-40 .550 7-20 .350 5-8 .625 9 20 29 1.9 8 0 15 11 1 10 56 3.7
03 Reed, Derek 10-0 66 6.6 11-26 .423 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 1 11 12 1.2 5 0 3 5 0 2 27 2.7
02 Horton, Dameek 8-0 46 5.8 8-31 .258 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.9 6 0 2 4 1 0 19 2.4
14 Walters, Jovayne 12-1 92 7.7 9-21 .429 0-2 .000 10-11 .909 9 16 25 2.1 4 0 4 5 8 3 28 2.3
31 Spisto, Michael 16-0 172 10.8 6-18 .333 3-7 .429 8-12 .667 7 17 24 1.5 14 0 23 6 0 7 23 1.4
33 Roman, Jacob 7-0 30 4.3 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 4 4 8 1.1 5 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.6
13 Strohm, Colin 1-0 7 7.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 472-1017 .464 117-338 .346 207-287 .721 211 457 668 41.8 228 3 276 199 60 133 1268 79.25
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 381-987 .386 126-372 .339 129-190 .679 169 368 537 33.6 263 3 237 236 57 109 1017 63.56

Team Statistics FSC OPP
SCORING 1268 1017
    Points Per Game 79.3 63.6
    Scoring Margin 15.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1017 381-987
    Field Goal Pct .464 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-338 126-372
    3PT FG Pct .346 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-287 129-190
    FT Pct .721 .679
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 8.1
REBOUNDS 668 537
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 276 237
    Assists Per Game 17.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 199 236
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 133 109
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.8
BLOCKS 60 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,947 1,247
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-243 8-156
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Farmingdale St. 610 649 9 1268
Opponents 423 583 11 1017

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  SUNY Maritime L 57-71 121
01/04/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 95-43 222
01/08/25 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 80-71 214
01/11/25 OLD WESTBURY W 89-66 237
01/15/25 MERCHANT MARINE W 82-57 151
01/18/25 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) W 95-69 158
01/21/25 MANHATTANVILLE W 82-61 168
01/25/25 at  Purchase L (OT) 65-67 120
01/29/25 YESHIVA W 67-66 322
02/01/25 UMSV W 99-73 228
02/05/25 at  Sarah Lawrence W 77-59 94
02/08/25 SUNY MARITIME W 74-60 398
02/11/25 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 84-41 0
02/15/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 67-59 221
02/19/25 at  Old Westbury W 89-81 290
02/22/25 at  Merchant Marine L 66-73 250


